

Official Sample Ballot Clark County, Washington Special Election April 25, 2017

Note to Voters

This sample ballot contains **all** measures that will appear in the April 25, 2017 Special Election. Only measures that apply to **your** precinct will appear on your ballot.

For this election, some registered voters in Clark County will not have any measures on which to vote. They will not receive a ballot for this election.

Six 24-hr drop boxes are open beginning April 7 until 8 p.m. on Election Day.

Additional assistance is available to any voter who is unable to vote their ballot due to disability. Special voting equipment is available at the Clark County Elections Office for those wishing to vote their ballot without assistance.

For more information about voting or voter registration contact the Elections Department.

Who donates to campaigns? View contributors for candidates and measures Public Disclosure Commission www.pdc.wa.gov

Toll Free (877) 601-2828

Instructions



Use a blue or black pen to completely fill in the box to the left of your choice.

Vote for one choice for each ballot measure. If you vote for more than one choice for a ballot measure, no votes will be counted for that ballot measure.

To correct a mistake:

Choice	•
Choice	
enoice	2

00000003139

Draw a line through the entire measure choice as shown above. You then have the option of marking another choice.

Elections Office Contact Information:

Location: 1408 Franklin St., Vancouver Mail To: PO Box 8815, Vancouver, WA 98666 Telephone: (360) 397-2345 Speech-to-Speech Relay: (800) 833-6384 Fax Number: (360) 397-2394 Email: elections@clark.wa.gov Website: clarkvotes.org

Precinct SAMPLE

WHEN RETURNING YOUR BALLOT

Put a first class stamp (\$0.49) on the envelope and mail it on or before Election Day, Tuesday, April 25.

Your ballot must be postmarked no later than Election Day, so check the pick-up schedule on the mailbox or confirm Election Day hours with the post office.

If you return your ballot to a drop site location, it must be returned by 8:00 p.m. on Tuesday, April 25, for it to be counted.

▼ Begin Voting Here ▼

Clark County Fire Protection District No. 10 Proposition No. 1

Proposition Authorizing Property Tax Levy For Fire and Emergency Response

The Board of Clark County Fire Protection District No. 10 adopted Resolution No. 2017010501 concerning a proposition to maintain and adequately fund District operations.

This proposition authorizes the District to restore its regular property tax levy to \$1.00 per \$1,000 of assessed value to be assessed in 2017 and collected in 2018. The additional funds will be used to provide full time staffing for the Fire District. The maximum allowable levy in 2017 shall serve as the base for subsequent levy limitations as provided by chapter 84.55 RCW.

Should this proposition be:



End of Ballot





This page intentionally left blank

